EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
Unshielded SMD Power Inductors
SHENZHEN LANTU MICRO ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. http:www.szlantu.com.cn 1
SCD7850 Series, Unshielded SMD Power Inductors
◆特征： Features:
● 镀银型低成本设计 ● Silver plated type, Low cost design

蓝
图
微
电
Unshielded SMD Power Inductors
SHENZHEN LANTU MICRO ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. http:www.szlantu.com.cn 2
◆外观尺寸： Shape and Dimensions(dimensions are in mm)：
Recommended
Land Pattern
◆规格特性： Specifications：
● SCD7850 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
ITEM
A B C D H I J
SCD7850 7.8±0.3 7.0±0.3 5.0±0.5 2.1 7.5 3.0 2.0
Part No
Inductance Quality SRF DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
Min
Test
Freq
MHz
Typ
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SCD7850-1R0M 1.0 M 100KHz 20 1MHz 145 0.013 7.00 5.20
SCD7850-2R2M 2.2 M 100KHz 20 1MHz 140 0.015 6.00 4.80
SCD7850-4R7M 4.7 M 100KHz 20 1MHz 135 0.026 5.00 3.80
SCD7850-6R8M 6.8 M 100KHz 20 1MHz 130 0.033 4.00 2.80
SCD7850-8R2M 8.2 M 100KHz 20 1MHz 125 0.039 3.50 2.55
SCD7850-100M 10 M 100KHz 20 1MHz 120 0.042 2.85 2.31
SCD7850-120M 12 M 100KHz 20 1MHz 100 0.049 2.50 2.00
SCD7850-150M 15 M 100KHz 20 1MHz 95 0.072 2.20 1.81
SCD7850-180M 18 M 100KHz 20 1MHz 85 0.085 2.00 1.60
SCD7850-220M 22 M 100KHz 20 1MHz 75 0.091 1.95 1.50
SCD7850-270M 27 M 100KHz 20 1MHz 62 0.107 1.75 1.30
SCD7850-330M 33 M 100KHz 20 1MHz 53 0.120 1.50 1.20
SCD7850-390M 39 M 100KHz 20 1MHz 47 0.150 1.40 1.10
SCD7850-470M 47 M 100KHz 20 1MHz 41 0.176 1.28 1.10
SCD7850-560M 56 M 100KHz 30 1MHz 38 0.208 1.20 0.94
SCD7850-680M 68 M 100KHz 30 1MHz 33 0.238 1.12 0.85
SCD7850-820M 82 M 100KHz 30 1MHz 31 0.273 1.04 0.78
蓝
图
微
电

L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
Min
Test
Freq
MHz
Typ
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SCD7850-101M 100 M 100KHz 30 1MHz 27 0.325 0.92 0.73
SCD7850-121M 120 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 23 0.390 0.80 0.66
SCD7850-151M 150 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 21 0.520 0.72 0.58
SCD7850-101M 100 M 100KHz 30 1MHz 27 0.325 0.92 0.73
SCD7850-121M 120 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 23 0.390 0.80 0.66
SCD7850-151M 150 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 21 0.520 0.72 0.58
SCD7850-181M 180 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 19 0.598 0.68 0.51
SCD7850-221M 220 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 17 0.793 0.64 0.49
SCD7850-271M 270 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 15 0.884 0.56 0.42
SCD7850-331M 330 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 14 1.130 0.52 0.40
SCD7850-391M 390 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 12 1.300 0.44 0.36
SCD7850-471M 470 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 11 1.680 0.40 0.34
SCD7850-561M 560 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 10 1.900 0.38 0.32
SCD7850-681M 680 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 9 2.470 0.35 0.29
SCD7850-821M 820 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 8 2.860 0.30 0.25
SCD7850-102M 1000 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 7 3.640 0.25 0.19
SCD7850-122M 1200 M 100KHz 35 1MHz 5 4.430 0.23 0.17
蓝
图
微
电